
Municipality Contact Name & Address Email Phone Contacts

Ashland City Hall
Janice Anderson

601 Main Street West
Ashland, WI  54806

janderson@coawi.org City Hall:  (715) 682-7071

Mellen City Hall
Connie Iacobello, Clerk/Treasurer

102 East Bennett Street
Mellen, WI  54546

mellenwi@centurytel.net City Hall:  (715) 274-2136

Agenda
Howard Scherwinski, Clerk

13922 Agenda Road (Town Hall)
Butternut, WI 54514

hscherwinski@centurytel.net Town Hall:  (715) 769-3334

Ashland  
Kim Campy, Clerk

39227 State Highway 13 (Town Hall)
Mellen, WI  54546

kcampy@glifwc.org
Home:  (715) 274-4700

No Town Hall Phone

Chippewa
Cindy Pritzl (Appointed), Clerk
77504 West Road (Town Hall)

Butternut, WI  54514
butternutwi@centurytel.net

Town Hall:  (715) 769-3126

Gingles
Marjorie Bernhoft, Clerk

49833 State Highway 112 (Town Hall)
Ashland, WI  54806

tgclerk55@gmail.com Home:  (715) 682-5343
No Town Hall Phone

Gordon

Jo Carol Bonney (Appointed), Clerk
PO Box 85

24357 Gordon Lake Rd (Town Hall)
Glidden, WI  54527

gordontwnclerk@gmail.com
Town Hall:  (715) 264-2460

mailto:janderson@coawi.org
mailto:mellenwi@centurytel.net
mailto:hscherwinski@centurytel.net
mailto:kcampy@glifwc.org
mailto:butternutwi@centurytel.net
mailto:tgclerk55@gmail.com
mailto:gordontwnclerk@gmail.com


Municipality Contact Name & Address Email Phone Contacts

Jacobs

Cheryl Kempf, Clerk
P.O. Box 184

273 Grant Street (Town Hall)
Glidden, WI  54527

cheryl_kempf@yahoo.com
townofjacobs@yahoo.com

Town Hall:  (715) 264-4851

La Pointe

Micaela Montagne, Clerk
P.O. Box 270

240 Big Bay Road (Town Hall)
LaPointe, WI  54850

lapointeclerk@cheqnet.net
Town Hall :  (715) 747-6913

Fax:  (715) 747-6654

Marengo
Kim Campy (Appointed), Clerk

63478 County Highway C (Town Hall)
Marengo, WI  54855

townofmarengoclerk@gmail.com Home:  (715) 274-4700
No Town Hall Phone

Morse
Traci Jones, Clerk/Treasurer
402 2nd Avenue (Town Hall)

Mellen, WI  54546
town022@centurytel.net Town Hall (715) 274-2126

Peeksville
Patricia Cebery, Clerk

78746 Peeksville Road (Town Hall)
Butternut, WI  54514

pcebery@centurytel.net Home:  (715) 264-2418
No Town Hall Phone

Sanborn
Jamie Weaver, Clerk/Treasurer

69393 US Hwy 2 (Town Hall)
Ashland, WI  54806

jediweave@hotmail.com
Town Hall:  (715) 682-2677

Home:  (715) 682-8210

Shanagolden
Cynthia Eder, Clerk

74268 Mertig Road (Town Hall)
Glidden, WI  54527

cindyeder@yahoo.com Home:  (715) 264-5899
No Town Hall Phone
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White River
Evie Roguski, Clerk

61939 State Hwy 112 (Town Hall)
Ashland, WI  54806

jroguski@cheqnet.net Town Hall:  (715) 278-3752

Butternut
(Village)

Cindy Pritzl, Clerk/Treasurer
P.O. Box 276

300 Michigan Street  (Village Hall)
Butternut, WI

butternutwi@centurytel.net Village Hall:  (715) 769-3113
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